

| Particulars           | Details of actual measurement                 |                 |       |       | Contents of area |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------|-------|------------------|
|                       | No.                                           | L.              | B.    | D.    |                  |
|                       |                                               |                 |       |       | BF = ₹ 9227323.0 |
| Item No. 19           | Planting of trees & their maintenance         |                 |       |       |                  |
|                       | 198 nos                                       | 1N-7, P/3, MB   | 2187  |       |                  |
|                       | 198 nos @ ₹                                   | 904.34          |       |       | ₹ 1,79,059.0     |
| Item No. 20           | Road marking Thermo plastic Compound          |                 |       |       |                  |
|                       | 850.80 m <sup>2</sup>                         | 1N 8, P/34, MB  | 2187  |       |                  |
|                       | 850.80 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹                     | 831.00          |       |       | ₹ 7,07,015.0     |
| Item No 21 / 22       | BM work in CM in parapet                      |                 |       |       |                  |
| <del>Item No 21</del> | work excluding                                |                 |       |       |                  |
|                       | P/4,                                          | Item No. 9, MB  | -487  |       |                  |
|                       | 9.973 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹                      | 5666.86         |       |       | ₹ 56,516.0       |
| Item No. 22           | Plastering with CM on BW in sub str. as tech. |                 |       |       |                  |
|                       | P/4-5                                         | Item No. 10, MB | -2187 |       |                  |
|                       | 69.784 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹                     | 173.94          |       |       | ₹ 12,182.0       |
| Item No 23            | Painting two coats including Primer           |                 |       |       |                  |
|                       | P/5,                                          | Item No. 11, MB | -2187 |       |                  |
|                       | 120.018 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹                    | 108.06          |       |       | ₹ 12,969.0       |
|                       |                                               |                 |       | Total | ₹ 10,19,506.0    |
|                       | 10% deduction as per agreement                |                 |       |       | ₹ 1,01,950.6     |
| P/P work in MB No.    | Net Paymt                                     |                 |       |       | ₹ 9,17,555.4     |

| Particulars                                                                                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents<br>of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------|
|                                                                                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                     |
| Name of work - Construction of road & CD works "Construction Improvement of Sassar to Sigadi via Bishnupur road under 3054 (MR) |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Contract agency - M/s Brajesh Kumar At + PO - Dhanauti Dist - Siwan                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| No & Date of agreement - 38 MRD/19-20 Dated - 23.01.20.20                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Agreement Amount this package ₹ 3,41,61,331.00                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Rate of agreement - (-) 10% below                                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Date Commencement - 23.01.20.20                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Date of Completion - 22.10.2020                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Date of entry - 25.11.2020 - 27.11.20                                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Date of actual completion - 27.11.20                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                     |